J Newbold & Tredington C of E Primary School and Day Nursery

Our Collectiv

£ This week's prayer
§ Dear Lord,

| Prayer written by Mrs Welsby
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Week beginning 15th January 2024

Monday Knowledge Organisers home via email
Emerald Class trip to The National Space Centre
After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)

Tuesday After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)
Wednesday After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)
Thursday Amber class trip to The Living Rainforest

Onside Coaching - Multisports 3.30-5pm (Book via their website)

Friday Ruby Class to Tredington - We will bring them up at 11.30am on the coach and
please collect from Tredington at 3.20pm

Nursery stay at Newbold as normal

Onside Coaching - Multisports 3.30-5pm (Book via their website)

Week beginning 22nd January 2024

Monday After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)
Tuesday After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)
Wednesday After school child care 3.30-5pm (Book through admin email by Sunday before)
Thursday Onside Coaching After School Provision - Multisports 3.30-5pm (Book via their website)
Friday Cake Sale - Ruby Class to provide the cakes. Please bring 50p in an envelope in the morning.
We can't accept money after 9am
Onside Coaching After School Provision - Multisports 3.30-5pm (Book via their website)

CHILD ABUSE
HAPPENS IN
WARWICKSHIRE.

If you have concerns about a child out of school time then don't be afraid to let someone know.

You can contact the Warwickshire MASH team on (01926) 414144
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After school provision from January 2024

On a Thursday and Friday Onside Coaching will run a multi-sports club that will run
between 3.30 - 5pm.

On a Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday we will run a provision for those children who
need a longer school day. This will run from 3.30 - 5pm and will be a homework/board
games club. It is only for children who need additional child care after 3.30pm and will
cost £4.00 for the session.

| am sorry that we can’t offer the normal provision but we are working on increasing
what we can offer.

If you want to take up the offer of provision on Monday, Tuesday or Wednesday please
email admin3214@welearn365.com by Sunday 4pm to book your children in.

If you want to take up provision on Thursday and Friday, then details about booking on
through Onside Coaching’s website will be sent home in the next few days.

Please note that in order to accommodate the use of child care vouchers, school
will invoice parents for the payment of all after school provision. You still need to
book with Onside on a Thursday and Friday but no payment will be asked for
from them.

The sessions will still be £6.

https:/www.onsidecoaching.co.uk/sign-in

THE
PERFECT

CHOICE

Holiday Childcare, Curriculum PE & Extra
Curricular Clubs

House points this week
Foxes Frogs

68 176 144

From January 2024 we will be hiring out the school hall so if you would like to host a birthday party or
celebration please contact the school office for further details.



mailto:admin3214@welearn365.com
https://www.onsidecoaching.co.uk/sign-in

NEW PE times for January 2024

After Christmas Onside Coaching will be
delivering our PE

Please can children come in PE kit on the days
below.

Remember that school PE kit is blue/black
joggers or shorts, school PE t shirt and school
jumper or navy blue hoodie.

Also trainers need to be a dark colour.

Emerald and Sapphire Class will need to be in
PE kits and a Tuesday and Wednesday and
Amber and Ruby on a Thursday and Friday

If children are staying for Multisports they
can also come in their PE kit or bring it in to
change into.
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PTFA
MEETING

Vs

Thursday 18th Jan - 7:30pm

The Carriage Room at The George Townhouse,
Shipston-on-Stour

All welcome - just come along!

The postponed

CHRISTINGLE

and

CANDLEMAS SERVICE

Will be held on

Sunday 4th February at 4pm

At St. David’s church,
Newbold on Stour
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There will be a collection for the Children’s Society




2024

Monday 15th January

Emerald trip to The National Space Centre

Thursday 18th January

Amber trip to The Living Rainforest

Thursday 18th January

PTFA Meeting 7.30pm The George Shipstom

Friday 19th January

Ruby Class to Tredington - We will bring them up at 11.30am on the
coach and please collect from Tredington at 3.20pm

Friday 26th January

CAKE SALE (Ruby Class to provide the cakes)

Wednesday 31st January

Discover an artist day

Tuesday 6th February

Safer Internet Day

Friday 9th Feruary

CAKE SALE (Emerald Class to provide the cakes)

Monday 12th February

Half term

Monday 19th February

Back to school

Friday 23rd February

Ruby Class to Tredington - We will bring them up at 11.30am on the
coach and please collect from Tredington at 3.20pm

Monday 26th February

Taking Care Project Week 1

Friday 1st March

CAKE SALE (Sapphire Class to provide the cakes)

Monday 4th March

Taking Care Project Week 2

Thursday 7th March

World Book Day

Monday 11th March

Taking Care Project Week 3
Emerald Curriculum Celebration 2.15pm

Tuesday 12th March

Amber Curriculum Celebration 2.15pm

Wednesday 13th March

Sapphire Curriculum Celebration 2.15pm

Thursday 14th March

Ruby Curriculum Celebration 2.30pm

Friday 15th March

Easter Service at St Gregory's 2pm

Monday 18th March

Taking Care Project Week 4

Friday 22nd March

Staff training day - (school and nursery closed).

Monday 25th March

Easter holidays

Monday 8th April

Back to school and nursery

Monday 6th May

Bank holiday

Monday 13th May

Year 6 SATS week

Monday 27th May

Half term

Monday 3rd June

Back to school and nursery

Monday 10th June

Croft Farm Residential for Year 5/6

Friday 28th June

MAT Jamboree (Sleepover for Year 6 - further details to follow)

Friday 19th July

End of term - Finish at 1.15pm for all school aged children




